No. Company

191025151 Ext. 3
Fill Materials
Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius

191202162 Ext. 3
Shell
Through CK Associates

21022327 Ext. 3
(+15) Zen-Noh Grain
Through Lanier & Associates

230619141 Mod.
(+11) Gulf South
Through Providence Engineering

240109003 Mosaic Fertilizer
(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc.

240112006 AT&T
(+11) Through Pearce Services

240124011 Entergy Louisiana
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.

240129017 Cade Williamson & Bailey Bourg.
(+11) Through TC Construction

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3296+38 &
3315+36

3075+33 to
3100+72

3313+09

3624+24

3506+00

3101+37

4179+74

4058+35

St. James Parish

Description

To extend original LONO, which includes to continue sand dredging operations

To perform maintenance dredging at Shell’s Convent marine facility

To install fender piles, protection piles and to replace existing piles and timber
systems with six monopiles

To modify LONO#230619141, to remove additional pipeline

To repair the existing dock facility due to an allision

To place 190ft of 1.5inch PVC and fiber optic cable along LA-44

To replace 1 existing 40ft utility pole with a new 45ft pole at 1882 Dale Street

To construct a residence at 2193 Rue Dondee



No.

240208029
(+11)

240220037
(+11)

240220039
(+11)

240313056
(+11)

240318057
(+11)

240318058
(+15)

240326062
(+11)

240401067
(+15)

240403068
(+11)

Company

Raymond Laiche
Through Star Recovery Services
Through Restore LA Program

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Avarie & Logan Gravois
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Duhe
Through J.L. Arnold, Inc.

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Dane George
Through Roper Home Builders

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

LA Sugar Refining
Universal Pegasus, Inc.

Through GeoEngineers
Through DDG

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4130+39

3600+00

3981+40

4159+72

3860+96

3659+36

3981+74

4221+05.15

3119+23

St. James Parish

Description

To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 2160 Rome Street

To install a new fiber optic cable by directional bore along Hwy 44 near Ory Str.

To install a mobile home and septic system at 3468 Perry Road

To perform 2 soil borings at 2040 Jefferson Hwy

To place 671 ft of fiber optic cable near Hwy 44 and Kahn Street to provide to

the USPS at 4163 Kahn Street

To construct a new residential home and septic system at 6084 Hwy 44

To install 2 new 45ft utility pole and 2 new 35ft utility pole at 3468 Perry Road

To install an unloading conveyor at the northwest corner of the sugar warehouse

To drill 8 soil borings/CPT’s



No.

240411071
(+15)

240416076
(+11)

240416078
(+15)

240506087
(+11)

240507096
(+11)

240603105
(+15)

240611112
(+15)

240618118
(+15)

240625132
(+15)

240625133
(+11)

Company

Dwayne Augillard
Lloyd Ferdinand
Jesse B. & Chelsey L.

Through TC Construction

Sonja Taylor
Through Dynamic Group

LA Sugar Refining
Cali & LaPlace Eng.

David Roussel
American Commercial Barge Line
Through Lanier & Associates

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management

Lashona Duhe
Through Brad Stegall

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3562+74

3629+37

3648+71

3559+50

4221+57

3922+29

3581+00

3629+83

3563+67

3224+42

St. James Parish

Description

To install a trailer, septic tank, and power pole at 6220 Haydel Street

To install 2 trailers and trench for underground utilities at 6346 Hwy 44

To construct an addition to an existing residence at 6170 LA 44

To demolish existing residence and rebuild residence at 6184 Babin-Wilson Street

To replace the berthing dock and install a foundation

To install a sewer system at 3998 Belmont Lane

To install and operate a new midstream ship berth by installing 5 anchor piles

with chains and buoys

To install 1 new 35 foot wooden pole at 6346 LA Hwy 44

To install a Modad unit at 6160 Haydel Street

To replace 1 power pole at 9722-1 LA Hwy 44



No.

240626136
(+11)

240626138
(+11)

240627141
(+11)

240627144
(+15)

Company

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Nicholas Hume
Through Freedom Homes

Marathon Petroleum

As of JUNE 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4164+33

3559+87

3868+00

4529+32

St. James Parish

Description

To remove an existing 35ft utility pole and anchor at 1141 Lutcher Avenue
To remove 1 power pole and light at 6166 Babin Wilson Street
To place a mobile home with anchors on a concrete pad and install a utility

pole and underground utilities at 4127 Packing House Street

To perform 3 excavations to inspect existing piping at tanks 500-6 & 500-7



