<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
191025151 Ex	t. 3 Fill Materials Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius	3296+38 & 3315+36	To extend original LONO, which includes to continue sand dredging operations
191202162 Ex	t. 3 Shell Through CK Associates	3075+33 to 3100+72	To perform maintenance dredging at Shell's Convent marine facility
21022327 Ext. (+15)	3 Zen-Noh Grain Through Lanier & Associates	3313+09	To install fender piles, protection piles and to replace existing piles and timber systems with six monopiles
230619141 Mo (+11)	od. Gulf South Through Providence Engineering	3624+24	To modify LONO#230619141, to remove additional pipeline
240109003 (+15)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Lanier & Assoc.	3506+00	To repair the existing dock facility due to an allision
240112006 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3101+37	To place 190ft of 1.5inch PVC and fiber optic cable along LA-44
240124011 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4179+74	To replace 1 existing 40ft utility pole with a new 45ft pole at 1882 Dale Street
240129017 (+11)	Cade Williamson & Bailey Bourg. Through TC Construction	4058+35	To construct a residence at 2193 Rue Dondee

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240208029 (+11)	Raymond Laiche Through Star Recovery Services Through Restore LA Program	4130+39	To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 2160 Rome Street
240220037 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3600+00	To install a new fiber optic cable by directional bore along Hwy 44 near Ory Str.
240220039 (+11)	Avarie & Logan Gravois	3981+40	To install a mobile home and septic system at 3468 Perry Road
240313056 (+11)	Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Duhe Through J.L. Arnold, Inc.	4159+72	To perform 2 soil borings at 2040 Jefferson Hwy
240318057 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3860+96	To place 671 ft of fiber optic cable near Hwy 44 and Kahn Street to provide to the USPS at 4163 Kahn Street
240318058 (+15)	Dane George Through Roper Home Builders	3659+36	To construct a new residential home and septic system at 6084 Hwy 44
240326062 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3981+74	To install 2 new 45ft utility pole and 2 new 35ft utility pole at 3468 Perry Road
240401067 (+15)	LA Sugar Refining	4221+05.15	To install an unloading conveyor at the northwest corner of the sugar warehouse
240403068 (+11)	Universal Pegasus, Inc. Through GeoEngineers Through DDG	3119+23	To drill 8 soil borings/CPT's

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240411071 (+15)	Dwayne Augillard	3562+74	To install a trailer, septic tank, and power pole at 6220 Haydel Street
240416076 (+11)	Lloyd Ferdinand	3629+37	To install 2 trailers and trench for underground utilities at 6346 Hwy 44
240416078 (+15)	Jesse B. & Chelsey L. Through TC Construction	3648+71	To construct an addition to an existing residence at 6170 LA 44
240506087 (+11)	Sonja Taylor Through Dynamic Group	3559+50	To demolish existing residence and rebuild residence at 6184 Babin-Wilson Street
240507096 (+11)	LA Sugar Refining Cali & LaPlace Eng.	4221+57	To replace the berthing dock and install a foundation
240603105 (+15)	David Roussel	3922+29	To install a sewer system at 3998 Belmont Lane
240611112 (+15)	American Commercial Barge Line Through Lanier & Associates	3581+00	To install and operate a new midstream ship berth by installing 5 anchor piles with chains and buoys
240618118 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	3629+83	To install 1 new 35 foot wooden pole at 6346 LA Hwy 44
240625132 (+15)	Lashona Duhe Through Brad Stegall	3563+67	To install a Modad unit at 6160 Haydel Street
240625133 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	3224+42	To replace 1 power pole at 9722-1 LA Hwy 44

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240626136 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4164+33	To remove an existing 35ft utility pole and anchor at 1141 Lutcher Avenue
240626138 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3559+87	To remove 1 power pole and light at 6166 Babin Wilson Street
240627141 (+11)	Nicholas Hume Through Freedom Homes	3868+00	To place a mobile home with anchors on a concrete pad and install a utility pole and underground utilities at 4127 Packing House Street
240627144 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4529+32	To perform 3 excavations to inspect existing piping at tanks 500-6 & 500-7